Unique
solutions
DLSE Plus VAV
Variable Air Volume
D
u
c
te

d
Just feel well
How to order?
q �The main controller is identical except the set up which is done during the installation.
q �After that, select motorized round damper, by-pass damper and plenum (see tables below).
PLENUM ACCESSORIES
Part description Models Part number
4 outlets in 200 mm + 1 bypass 200 mm
(1 obturator 200 mm included) DLSE 18/24/30 7ACVF0130
4 outlets in 200 mm + 2 outlets in 160 mm + 1 bypass in 200 mm
(1 obturator 200 mm included) DLSE 18/24/30 7ACVF0131
3 outlets in 200 mm + 1 bypass in 200 mm (intake)
(2 obturators 200 mm included) DLSE 18/24/30 7ACVF0132
4 outlets in 200 mm + 1 bypass in 200 mm
(1 obturator 200 mm included) DLSE 36/43 7ACVF0133
4 outlets in 200 mm + 2 outlets in 160 mm + 1 bypass 200 mm
(1 obturator 200 mm included) DLSE 36/43 7ACVF0134
3 outlets in 250 mm+1 bypass in 200 mm (intake)
(2 obturators in 250 mm included) DLSE 36/43 7ACVF0135
MOTORIZED ROUND TYPE ACCESSORIES
Part description Part number
DLSE kit (mandatory) 7ACEL1745
Main controller VAV kit (mandatory) 7ACEL1641
Motorized round damper (D=155 mm) kit (wireless controller C85-R included) 7ACEL1657
Motorized round damper (D=200 mm) kit (wireless controller C85-R included) 7ACEL1649
Motorized round damper (D=250 mm) kit (wireless controller C85-R included) 7ACEL1650
Motorized by-pass round damper (D=200 mm) kit 7ACEL1651
Motorized by-pass round damper (D=250 mm) kit 7ACEL1652
DLSE
Plenum supply
air duct
Motorized
circular
damper
By-pass damper
D
u
c
te
d
DLSE+VAV  DUCTED MEDIUM
STATIC PRESSURE MONOSPLIT
DC Inverter
Cooling & Heating
qqComfort “I Feel”: temperature sensor in RC08W remote control.
qqEnergy savings via variation of the airflow of the outdoor unit.
qqA set temperature in each room with a single monosplit system.
qqGuaranteed energy saving through weekly programming.
qqAnti-corrosion treatment that increases the life of the unit.
OPTIONS
Accessory Part number Photo Function
Wireless
controller NC Operation mode, night mode, timer, “I Feel” function, swing,
clean mode...
Water pump
Mini Flowatch
MF2
7ACTL0517 Evacuate condensates from indoor units.
+ PRODUCTS
•	 Variable Air Volume Solution.
•	 Water pump included.
•	 Super quiet.
RCW2
(included)
C85-R (included
with damper)
FEATURES
TECHNOLOGY:
DC INVERTER R410A FLUID ELECTRONIC
EXPANSION VALVE
USER FUNCTIONS:
I FEEL NIGHT MODE QUIET MODE PROGRAMMABLE
TIMER